

CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2018

	Note	2018 US\$'000	2017 US\$'000	2018 HK\$'000 (Note 1(c))	2017 HK\$'000 (Note 1(c))
Turnover	5	4,535,373	2,974,940	35,589,072	23,220,299
Revenue	5	3,904,736	1,788,506	30,640,463	13,959,826
Cost of sales		(2,328,808)	(891,766)	(18,274,156)	(6,960,501)
Other attributable costs		(88,080)	(55,369)	(691,164)	(432,172)
Other revenue	6(a)	1,487,848	841,371	11,675,143	6,567,153
Other net (losses)/income	6(b)	30,851	32,347	242,088	252,478
Administrative and other operating expenses	6(b)	(55,770)	486,625	(437,627)	3,798,254
Profit from operations before finance costs		(616,328)	(545,891)	(4,836,326)	(4,260,843)
Finance costs	7(a)	846,601	814,452	6,643,278	6,357,042
Profit from operations	13	(106,315)	(107,529)	(834,254)	(839,296)
Valuation surplus on investment properties	14	740,286	706,923	5,809,024	5,517,746
Share of profits of associates and joint ventures	7(c)	151,891	214,539	1,191,889	1,674,541
Profit for the year before taxation	7	1,006,889	1,041,956	7,901,058	8,132,779
Taxation	8(a)	(212,095)	(90,683)	(1,664,309)	(707,808)
Profit for the year		794,794	951,273	6,236,749	7,424,971
Attributable to:					
Equity shareholders of the Company		624,297	784,639	4,898,859	6,124,343
Non-controlling interests		170,497	166,634	1,337,890	1,300,628
Profit for the year		794,794	951,273	6,236,749	7,424,971
Earnings per share		US\$	US\$	HK\$	HK\$
Basic	12	1.92	2.41	15.07	18.84
Diluted	12	1.92	2.41	15.07	18.84

The notes on pages 75 to 165 form part of these financial statements. Details of dividends paid to equity shareholders of the Company attributable to the profit for the year are set out in note 11.